# 504954992 06/12/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5001739

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
		I			
CONVEYING PARTY	JATA	Name	Execution Date		
		Name			
SUMEET BHATIA			06/05/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TIGERCO	RCONNECT, INC.			
Street Address:	2110 BR	BROADWAY			
City:	SANTA N	A MONICA			
State/Country:	CALIFOF				
Postal Code:	90404				
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		143227			
Patent Number:		189661			
Application Number:	1:	5224472			
Application Number: 152		5261854			
		5899162			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(2	15)789-7568			
		he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:	•	15-864-7000			
Email:		IPDOCKET@WHITEANDWILLIAMS.COM			
Correspondent Name		RANK BRUNO			
Address Line 1:		1650 MARKET STREET			
Address Line I.		SUITE 1800			
	S	UITE 1800			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910	03		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Р		)3		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	PI	HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910	)3		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	PI	HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910	)3		
Address Line 2:	PI	HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 0033726-00001 FRANK A. BRUNO	)3		

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Sumeet\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Sumeet\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Sumeet\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Sumeet\_Assignment#page4.tif source=Sumeet\_Assignment#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew Brooks, Brad Brooks, Sumeet Bhatia, and Jeffrey Evans (Assignor(s)) have invented certain new and useful improvements that are described and claimed in US Patent Application No. 61/304,810, filed Feb. 16, 2010; US Patent Application No. 61/381,141, filed Sep. 9, 2010; PCT App. No. PCT/IB2011/050629, filed Feb. 15, 2011, and US Patent Application No. 13/063,763, filed on March 14, 2011, now US Patent No. 9,443,227 issued September 13, 2016, entitled

# MESSAGING SYSTEM APPARATUSES CIRCUITS AND METHODS OF OPERATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, **TigerConnect**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2110 Broadway, Santa Monica, CA, USA 90404 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application(s) that claim(s) priority based upon the filing date of said application and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom, including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and/or international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's

1

enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Dated:

Andrew Brooks

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

Sumeet Bhatia

Dated:  $\frac{6}{5}/18$ 

See Attached Certificate

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )	
County of Los Angeles )	
On <u>June 5, 2018</u> before me, <u>Dav</u>	siel lapez Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Sumeet Bhati	in
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (is/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

- OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Title or Type o	f Document: <u>Patent As</u>	innnen f		
Document Dat	e: <u>06/05/2018</u>	Number of Pages:		
	r Than Named Above:			
Signer's Name Corporate O Partner — C Individual Trustee	Claimed by Signer(s) : fficer — Title(s): : Limited ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Corporate Of	ficer — Title(s): Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Guardian or Conservator	
Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:		
·				

©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

ang ar ang a Dipagar (ang 1, Kopaga). O Marata, Dipis (ar a chanàit) ag ao Math

PATENT REEL: 046052 FRAME: 0131

**RECORDED: 06/12/2018**